

**SC 231/2019**

**[Ref:- Deganga P.S. Case No. 44 dated 19.04.89]**

Present:- Mr. Dhananjay Kr. Singh

**Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat  
District- North 24 Parganas**

30. 17.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of eight (8) accused persons positively.

Six (6) accused persons are present with their Ld. Advocate.

Rest two accused persons namely Ali Mohammad, Bhola Mondal are absent.

Ld. Advocate for accused Ali Mohammad, Bhola Mondal files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Received NER of W/A issued against Abdul Razzak Mondal , from SI Abhishek Balel of Deganga P.S., praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Death report of accused Binoy Mondal is not received yet.

**I/C, Deganga P.S. is directed to file ER of W/A issued against Abdul Razzak Mondal and Death report of accused Binoy Mondal by or before the next date.**

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Degnga P.S.

Fix 04.07.2025 for ER of W/A issued against Abdul Razzak Mondal ,Death report of accused Binoy Mondal and appearance of eight (8) accused persons positively.

**Sd/-**

**Sessions Judge(I/C)  
North 24 Parganas**