

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)  
Sessions Judge, Barasat  
District- North 24 Parganas

**SC 231/2019**  
(CNR No. WBNP01-003510-2019)

Order No. 22  
08.08.2023

Out of eleven (11) accused persons Ali Mohammad, Selim Molla, Rahamat Ali, Abdul Gani, Mujibar Rahaman, Basudev Mondal, Kachi Muddin are present.  
Accused Binay Mondal, Bhola Mondal, Abdul Barick and Razzak Mallick are absent.  
As it appears from case record, Abdul Barick and Razzak Mallick are absent inspite of surety direction.  
Issue W/A against Abdul Barick and Razzak Mallick.  
Bail bond is forfeited.  
Let proceedings u/s 446 Cr.P.C. be strated against surety Md. Monowar Khan.  
Fix 03.10.2023 for appearence of all positively and ER of W/A.  
Surety is directed to make all the accused appear before this Court on the date fixed.  
Let a copy of order be sent to Ld. CJM, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.

Sd/-  
**Sessions Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**