

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)
Sessions Judge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

SC 231/2019
(CNR No. WBNP01-003510-2019)

Order No. 23.

03.10.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of nine(9) accused persons namely Ali Mohammad, Selim Molla, Rahamat Ali, Kachimuddin, Mujibar Rahaman, Abdul Gani, BasudevMondal, Binoy Mondal, Bhola Mondal and ER of W/A issued against two accused persons namely Abdul Barick and Razzak Mallick on 09.08.2023 vide P.Nos. 51 and 52.

No ER of W/A is received yet.

Five accused persons namely Ali Mohammad, Selim Molla, Rahamat Ali, Kachimuddin, Mujibar Rahaman are present with Ld. Counsel.

None appears for State.

Four accused Abdul Gani, BasudevMondal, Binoy Mondal, Bhola Mondal are absent.

Ld. Counsel for four accused Abdul Gani, BasudevMondal, Binoy Mondal, Bhola Mondal files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 04.01.2024 for appearance of all the nine accused persons and ER of W/A issued against two accused persons namely Abdul Barick and Razzak Mallick.

O/C, Deganga P.S. is directed to file ER by or before the next date i.e. 04.01.2024

Let a copy of order be sent to O/C, Deganga P.S.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas