

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT**

Present:- Mr. Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)  
Sessions Judge, Barasat  
District- North 24 Parganas

**SC 231/2019**  
**(CNR No. WBNP01-003510-2019)**

**24.**  
**04.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of nine accused persons namely Ali Mohammad, Selim Molla, Abdul Goni, Basudev Mondal, Muzibar Rahaman, Rahamat Ali, Kachimuddin, Binoy Mondal and Bhola Mondal and ER of W/A of accused Abdul Barick and Razzak Mallick against whom W/A was issued on 9.8.23 vide P.Nos. 51 and 52.

Seven accused persons namely Ali Mohammad, Selim Molla, Abdul Goni, Basudev Mondal, Muzibar Rahaman, Rahamat Ali, Kachimuddin are present today with their Ld. Advocate.

Accused Binoy Mondal and Bhola Mondal are absent.

Ld. Advocate for accused Binoy Mondal and Bhola Mondal takes no step.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Received photocopy of death information certificate of accused Abdul Barick, issued by the Headman(Pradhan) of Champatala Gram Panchayat, Block- Deganga, North 24 Parganas, forwarded by S.I. Abhisek Batel of Deganga P.S.

Let the case be filed against accused Abdul Barick forever.

The records show that W/A was issued against Razzak Mallick whereas the name of the accused, as the L.C.R. reflects, is Abdul Razzak Mondal. Inadvertantly the name was typed as Razzak Mallick in the commitment order and henceforward.

The name of the accused is thus rectified as Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Hence, this Court deems it proper to **recall W/A issued against Razzak Mallick** since W/A is to be issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Office to do the needful.

Fix 19.03.2024 for appearance of all the nine accused persons and return of the original W/A by Deganga P.S. and further order.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Deganga P.S. for compliance.

Sd/-  
Sessions Judge,  
North 24 Pgs., Barasat