

SC 231/2019

Order no. 25. 19.03.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of nine (9) accused persons. Out of nine (9) accused persons, seven (7) accused persons namely Mujibar Rahaman, Abdul Goni, Kachimuddin, Rahamat Ali, Basudev Mondal, Selim Molla and Ali Mohammad are present with their Ld. Advocate. Accused Binoy Mondal, Bholal Mondal are not present. None appears for State. As it appears from the case record W/A against Razzak Mallick is recalled and hence issue W/A against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal afresh.

Fix 24.06.2024 for appearance of nine accused persons and ER of W/A issued against Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Sd/- Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas