

Present- Sri Sudipta Kumar De

SC 231/2019

[Ref:- Deganga P.S. 44 dated 19.04.1989,

U/S . 147/148/149/436/427/325/307/379 IPC]

Order no. 26. 24.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of nine (9) accused persons and ER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Out of nine accused persons, six accused persons namely Ali Mahammad, Mujibar Rahaman, Kachimuddin, Basudev Mondal, Abdul Gani and Bhola Mondal are present with their Ld. Advocate.

Accused Selim Molla, Rahamat Ali, Binoy Mondal are absent.

Ld. Advocate for accused Selim Molla, Rahamat Ali files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No ER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal is received from I/C, Deganga P.S.

Fix 30.08.2024 for appearance of nine accused persons and ER of W/A from I/C, Deganga P.S.

Copy of order be forwarded to S.P., Barasat, North 24 Parganas for ensuring submission of ER of W/A.

Sd/- Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas
