

SC 231/2019

[Deganga P.S. 44 Dated 19.04.89]

Present:- Mr. Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)

Order no. 27. 30.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of nine (9)accused persons and ER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Nine accused persons are absent today.

None appears for State.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused persons.

Received NER of W/A from S.I. Abhisek Belal , Deganga P.S., duly forwarded by I/C, Deganga P.S. with a prayer for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed. No further time prayer will be allowed.

A resolution adopted by the local bar is placed today.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 20.11.2024 for appearance of nine (9)accused persons and ER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Deganga P.S. to file ER of W/A by or before the next date positively or to appear personally before this Court with satisfactory explanation.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas
