

SC 231/2019

[Ref:- Deganga P.S. Case No. 44 Dated 19.04.89]

Order no. 29. 27.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of nine (9) accused persons and ER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal .

Out of the nine accused persons, seven accused persons namely Ali Ahmed, Mujibar Rahaman, Bhola Mondal, Kachimuddin, Abdul Gani, Rahamat Ali are present with their Ld. Advocate. Accused Selim Molla, Basudev Mondal, Binoy Mondal are absent today.

None appears for State.

Ld. Advocate for accused persons namely Selim Molla, Basudev Mondal files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for Binoy Mondal files a petition with an information that the accused Binoy Mondal has died.

I/C, Deganga P.S. is directed to enquire the death matter of accused Binoy Mondal and file report by or before the next date.

As it appears **no ER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal is received yet inspite of granting time to I/C, Deganga P.S., as prayed for by him on previous occasion.**

I/C, Deganga P.S. is directed to file ER of W/A by or before the next date fixed positively i.d. n/o.

Fix 17.04.2025 for appearance of eight (8) accused persons positively i.d. n/o and compliance report by I/C, Deganga P.S. positively.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas