

SC 231/2019

Order no. 31 Dated 04.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of eight (8) ER of W/A issued against Abdul Razzak Mondal, Death report of accused Binoy Mondal and appearance of eight (8) accused persons positively.

Eight accused persons are absent without step.

A resolution adopted by Ld. Advocates of the local bar is placed.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Received NER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal from Abhisek Balel, SI of police, Deganga P.S. with a prayer for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Received Death report of accused Binoy Mondal, along with copy of Death certificate.

Let the case be filed against accused Binoy Mondal forever.

Fix 25.09.2025 for appearance of eight (8) ER of W/A issued against Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Deganga P.S. for compliance.

**Sd/-
Sessions Judge
North 24 Parganas**