

Present:- **Mr. Somnath Bhattacharyya**
Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas
SC 231/2019

[Ref:- Deganga P.S.Case No. 44 dated 19.04.89]

Order no.02. 25.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons (7) and ER of W/A issued against Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Six (6) accused persons namely Ali Mohammad, Rahamat Ali, Mujibar Rahaman, Abdul Gani, Salim Molla and kachimuddin are absent today.

Ld. Advocate for six accused persons files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Received NER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave. I am in charge today.

Fix 16.12.2025 for appearance of the accused persons (7) and ER of W/A issued against Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Deganga P.S.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)
North 24 Parganas