

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- **Mr. Parag Neogi**
Sessions Judge In charge , Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

SC 231/2019

[Ref: Deganga P.S. Case No. 44 Dated 19.04.89]

Order no.34. 05.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of all accused persons and ER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Accused Kachumuddin, Mujibar Rahaman, Basudev Mondal, Abdul Goni, Ali Mohammad, Salim Molla, Rahamat Ali are present.

Accused Bhola Mondal is not present.

Ld. Advocate for accused Bhola Mondal files a petition praying for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No ER of W/A is received yet.

I/C, Deganga P.S. is directed to show cause why the complaine has not been made yet.

Fix 09.06.2026 for appearance of all accused persons and ER of W/A issued against accused Abdul Razzak Mondal.

Copy of order be forwarded to I/C, Deganga P.S.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)
North 24 Parganas, Barasat